Other financial investment assets	 –8.0	 –

Total unrealized profit/loss, net	 –1,119.4	 386.4

Exchange-rate gains/losses, net	 –50.8	 –239.7

Interest expense	 –338.0	 –592.3

Profit shares in associated companies	 0.6	 0.9

Depreciation/amortization and impairment of
shares and participations	 –6.0	 –

Profit attributable to hedge accounting	 23.6	 –170.4

Asset management expenses	 –11.8	 –26.5

Interest compensation 1)	 2.2	 8.3

Investment income, net 	 1,296.6	 898.4

1) �Attributable to the category of loan receivables.

NOTE 9  Commission revenue

	 2007	 2006

Payment mediation commission	 114.2	 88.6

Lending commission	 64.4	 62.8

Deposit commission	 3.5	 2.9

Securities commission	 735.7	 619.8

Commission and profit shares in ceded reinsurance	 93.2	 125.9

Other commission	 1.1	 1.3

 	 1,012.2	 901.3

NOTE 10  Other operating income

	 2007	 2006

Service income	 1,922.3	 1,437.0

Other income	 198.1	 136.6

	 2,120.4	 1,573.7

NOTE 11  Claims payments before ceded reinsurance
	 2007		 2006

	 Before ceded	 Ceded	 After ceded 	 Before ceded	 Ceded	 After ceded
	 reinsurance	 reinsurance	 reinsurance	 reinsurance	 reinsurance	 reinsurance

Non-life insurance

Claims paid	 –2,949.5	 1,222.1	 –1,727.4	 –3,178.1	 1,554.5	 –1,623.6

Claims annuities paid	 –183.7	 –	 –183.7	 –167.7	 –	 –167.7

Change in provision for claims incurred and reported	 –438.3	 762.5	 324.3	 481.1	 –40.2	 440.9

Change in provision for claims incurred and not reported	 –394.2	 380.5	 –13.7	 –	 –	 0.0

Total 	 –3,965.7	 2,365.1	 –1,600.6	 –2,864.7	 1,514.2	 –1,350.5

Life assurance

Claims paid	 –187.5	 0.1	 –187.4	 –3.1	 0.3	 –2.8

Change in provision for claims outstanding	 24.2	 –	 24.2	 6.7	 2.4	 9.2

Total	 –163.3	 0.1	 –163.2	 3.6	 2.8	 6.4

Claims payments after ceded reinsurance	 –4,129.0	 2,365.2	 –1,763.8	 –2,861.1	 1,517.0	 –1,344.1

NOTE 12  Commission expense

	 2007	 2006

Payment mediation commission	 –133.1	 –94.2

Securities commission	 –5.1	 –5.1

Remuneration to the regional insurance companies	 –439.2	 –362.0

Commission, direct insurance	 –105.5	 –109.4

Commission, assumed reinsurance	 –113.3	 –145.7

Other commission	 –469.5	 –347.0

Total commission expense	 –1,265.7	 –1,063.4

Remuneration to the regional insurance companies refers to their work with the Bank-

ing Group’s customer-related issues in the geographical area of operations of each

regional insurance company. This solution creates a unique local presence and market

[…]

conjunction with impairment is calculated on the present value of future cash flows.

In conjunction with the transition, corrections were made to interest compensation,

which is now recognized in income in its entirety as net profit/loss from financial items

at fair value when payments are received from borrowers. Interest compensation was

previously reported as interest income allocated over the term of the loan.

Expenses charged for credit granting were reclassified to interest income from

commission revenue. Fees in conjunction with borrowing will be reported as interest

expense over the term of the issued security.

Impact on earnings in conjunction with transition to ifrs for the period January 1, 2006 – December 31, 2006

Before IFRS adjustments

Adjustments
Consolidated income statement, 2006		  Insurance 								   According
	 Bank	 and other 	 Total	 IFRS 3	 IAS 16	 IAS 19	 IAS 27	 IAS 28	 IAS 39	 to IFRS

Income statement

Premiums earned before ceded reinsurance 		  4,036.5	 4,036.5							   4,036.5

Reinsurers’ portion of premiums earned		  –1,928.9	 –1,928.9							   –1,928.9

Premiums earned after ceded reinsurance		  2,107.7	 2,107.7							   2,107.7

Interest income	 2,572.8		  2,572.8						   6.4	 2,579.2

Interest expense	 –1,650.9		  –1,650.9				   8.6		  –1.1	 –1,643.5

Net interest income	 921.8		  921.8				   8.6		  5.3	 935.7

Investment income, net 1)	 4.5	 1,165.6	 1,170.1		  –181.3		  –105.8	 –0.7	 16.1	 898.4

Commission revenue	 797.3	 125.9	 923.2						   –21.9	 901.3

Other operating income 	 111.2	 3,002.1	 3,113.3				   –1,539.6			   1,573.7

Total operating income	 1,834.8	 6,401.3	 8,236.1		  –181.3		  –1,636.9	 –0.7	 –0.5	 6,416.6

Claims payments before ceded reinsurance 2)		  –2,861.1	 –2,861.1							   –2,861.1

Reinsurers’ portion of claims payments		  1,517.0	 1,517.0							   1,517.0

Claims payments after ceded reinsurance		  –1,344.1	 –1,344.1							   –1,344.1

Commission expense	 –809.5	 –255.0	 –1,064.5						   1.1	 –1,063.4

Personnel costs	 –273.2	 –1,037.8	 –1,311.0			   –3.1				   –1,314.1

Other administration expenses 3)	 –513.9	 –2,764.6	 –3,278.5				   1,583.4			   –1,695.1

Loan losses	 –37.2		  –37.2						   –0.6	 –37.8

Other expenses 4)		  –141.3	 –141.3	 0.5						   –140.8

Total expenses	 –1,633.9	 –5,542.8	 –7,176.6	 0.5		  –3.1	 1,583.4		  0.5	 –5,595.4

Operating profit	 200.9	 858.5	 1,059.5	 0.5	 –181.3	 –3.1	 –53.5	 –0.7	 –	 821.3

Tax			   –270.2		  50.8	 0.9	 15.0	 0.7		  –202.9

Net profit for the year			   789.2	 0.5	 –130.6	 –2.2	 –38.5	 –	 –	 618.4

Profit attributable to Parent Company’s shareholders			   789.2	 0.5	 –130.6	 –2.2	 –			   656.9

Loss attributable to minority interests							   –38.5			   –38.5

1) �Includes Investment income, income/expenses and Unrealized gains/losses on investment assets from both Non-technical reporting and Technical reporting of
life-assurance operations. However, operating expenses for asset and property management are not included (expenses of SEK 84.9 M and SEK 0.6 M respectively).

2) Excluding claims adjustment costs.
3) Includes claims adjustment costs of SEK 228.0 M, asset management expenses of SEK 84.9 M and property management expenses of SEK 0.6 M.
4) Includes goodwill at an expense of SEK 0.5 M.

82 Länsförsäkringar AB 2007

NOTE 52  TRANSITION TO IFRS FINANCIAL REPORTING, cont.

Financial position in conjunction with transition to ifrs, December 31, 2006

	 According
	 to 2006	 New presen-	 Before IFRS-
Consolidated balance sheet 	 Annual Report	 tation format	 adjustments	 Comments

Assets according to new presentation format

Goodwill	 55.0		  55.0

Other intangible assets 	 79.5	 143.6	 223.1	 From other receivables and assets, Banking Group

Deferred tax assets 	 6.9		  6.9

Tangible assets 	 71.8	 7.6	 79.4	 From other receivables and assets, Banking Group

Owner-occupied property 		  2,291.0	 2,291.0	 From land and buildings

Shares in Länsförsäkringar Liv 	 452.0		  452.0

Shares and participations in associated companies 	 26.9		  26.9

Reinsurers’ portion of technical reserves 	 4,594.6		  4,594.6

Investment property 		  262.0	 262.0	 From land and buildings

Lending 	 55,998.1	 -2,113.5	 53,884.6	 To cash and bank balances

Change in value of hedge portfolios 			   –

Shares and participations  	 7,634.3	 9.5	 7,643.7	 From other receivables and assets, Banking Group

Bonds and other interest-bearing securities  	 15,446.4		  15,446.4

Derivatives 	 701.7		  701.7

Other receivables 	 372.2	 24.4		  From other loans

		  32.0		  From deposits with companies that have ceded reinsurance

		  294.6		  From other receivables and assets, Banking Group

		  384.2		  From receivables pertaining to direct insurance

		  312.5	 1,419.9	 From receivables pertaining to reinsurance

Prepaid expenses and accrued income 	 217.5	 281.9	 499.4	 From other receivables and assets, Banking Group

[…]

–292.9		  To other liabilities

		  –1,058.7	 –	 To accrued expenses and deferred income

Liabilities pertaining to direct insurance 	 337.1	 –337.1	 –	 To other liabilities

Liabilities pertaining to reinsurance 	 479.1	 –479.1	 –	 To other liabilities

Bond loans 	 2,688.0	 –2,688.0	 –	 To issued securities

Total shareholders’ equity, provisions and liabilities 	 91,546.5	 –	 91,546.5

In the column “According to 2006 Annual Report,” shareholders’ equity, provisions and liabilities in the balance sheet have been defined as lines in the balance sheet according to

the new presentation format. Some of the items in the former format have been divided into several lines in the new format or have been entirely transferred to new lines. The col-

umn “Before IFRS adjustments” shows 2006 balance-sheet items in the new presentation format.

84 Länsförsäkringar AB 2007

NOTE 52  TRANSITION TO IFRS FINANCIAL REPORTING, cont.

Financial position in conjunction with transition to IFRS, December 31, 2006

Adjustments

	 Before IFRS							   According
Consolidated balance sheet	 adjustments	 IFRS 3	 IAS 16	 IAS 19	 IAS 27	 IAS 28	 IAS 39	  to IFRS

Assets

Goodwill	 55.0	 –55.0						   –

Other intangible assets 	 223.1							   223.1

Deferred tax assets 	 6.9						   1.6	 8.5

Tangible assets 	 79.4							   79.4

Owner-occupied property 	 2,291.0							   2,291.0

Shares in Länsförsäkringar Liv 	 452.0							   452.0

Shares and participations in associated companies 	 26.9							   26.9

Reinsurers’ portion of technical reserves 	 4,594.6							   4,594.6

Investment property 	 262.0							   262.0

Lending 	 53,884.6							   53,884.6

Change in value of hedge portfolios 	 –						   –101.4	 –101.4

Shares and participations  	 7,643.7						   –5.3	 7,638.4

Bonds and other interest-bearing securities  	 15,446.4				   90.0		  –22.7	 15,513.7

Derivatives 	 701.7						   168.3	 870.0

Other receivables 	 1,419.9			   8.1				   1,428.0

Prepaid expenses and accrued income 	 499.4						   37.0	 536.4

Cash and bank balances 	 3,959.8				   –482.7			   3  477.1

Total assets 	 91,546.5	 –55.0	 –	 8.1	 –392.7	 –	 77.5	 91,184.4

Shareholders’ equity, provisions and liabilities

Shareholders’ equity

Share capital 	 629.8							   629.8

Other capital contributed 	 4,801.3							   4,801.3

Reserves 	 0.2		  119.1				   –30.2	 89.2

Profit brought forward  	 3,446.6	 –55.5	 11.5	 6.8			   7.9	 3,417.2

Net profit for the year excluding minority interests 	 789.2	 0.5	 –130.6	 –2.2				   656.9

Shareholders’ equity attributable to the Parent Company’s shareholders 	 9,667.1	 –55.0	 –	 4.6	 –	 –	 –22.3	 9,594.3

Minority interests 	 0.0							   0.0

Total shareholders’ equity 	 9,667.1	 –55.0	 –	 4.6	 –	 –	 –22.3	 9,594.3

Provisions and liabilities

Subordinated debt 	 114.0							   114.0

Technical reserves 	 17,860.3							   17,860.3

Deferred tax liabilities 	 1,018.1			   1.8			   –7.1	 1,012.9

Other provisions 	 262.6			   1.7				   264.3

Issued securities 	 34,609.5						   –327.4	 34,282.1

Deposits from the public 	 23,942.1				   –482.7			   23,459.4

Liabilities to credit institutions 	 351.0							   351.0

Derivatives reported as liabilities 	 324.2						   463.3	 787.5

Current tax liabilities 	 –							   –

Other liabilities 	 1,910.3				   90.0		  0.9	 2,001.3

Accrued expenses and deferred income 	 1,487.2						   –29.9	 1,454.3

Total shareholders’ equity, provisions and liabilities 	 91,546.5	 –55.0	 –	 8.1	 –392.7	 –	 77.5	 91,184.4

Länsförsäkringar AB 2007 85

NOTE 52  TRANSITION TO IFRS FINANCIAL REPORTING, cont.

Effect on cash-flow in conjunction with transition to IFRS 2006

	 Adjustments 	 According	 New 	 Consilidation
	 to 2006	 presentation 	 Utile						   According
	 Annual Report	  format, bank	 Dulci	 IFRS3	 IAS 16	 IAS 19	 IAS 27	 IAS 28	 to IFRS

Operating activities

Profit before tax 	 1,059.5			   0.5	 –181.3	 –3.1	 –53.5	 –0.7	 821.3

Adjustments for non-cash items, etc. 	 –1,412.5	 213.5		  –0.5	 181.3	 3.1	 53.5	 0.0	 –961.5

	 –353.0	 213.5		  –	 –	 –	 –	 –0.7	 –140.2

Tax paid 	 –0.2	  		   	  	  	  	 0.7	 0.5

Cash flow from operating activities
before working capital changes	 –353.2	 213.5	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –139.7

Cash flow from working capital changes

Increase(–)/Decrease(+) in inventories 	 0.1								   0.1

Investments in investment assets, net 	 800.3						   –17.8		  782.5

Increase net assets, banking operations	 139.0	 –139.0							   –

Increase(–)/Decrease(+) in operating receivables 	 340.6	 –9,255.6					   –68.8		  –8,983.8

Increase(–)/Decrease(+) in operating liabilities 	 –375.6	 10,373.1	 –236.3	  	  	  	 17.8	  	 9,779.0

Cash flow from operating activities 	 551.2	 1,192.1	 –236.3	 –	 –	 –	 –68.8	 –	 1,438.1

Investing activities

Acquisition of subsidiaries 	 –188.2		  188.2						   –

Acquisition/divestment of associated companies 	 –2.0								   –2.0

Acquisition/divestment of intangible assets 	 –20.4								   –20.4

Acquisition of tangible assets 	 –30.5	 –70.0							   –100.5

Divestment of tangible assets	 8.0	  		   	  	  	  	  	 8.0

Cash flow from investing activities 	 –233.1	 –70.0	 188.2	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –114.9

Financing activities

Repayment of debt 	 –25.0	  		   	  	  	  	  	 –25.0

Cash flow from financing activities 	 –25.0	 –		  –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –25.0

Cash flow for the year	 293.1	 1,122.1	 –48.1				   –68.8		  1,298.3

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 	 1,480.7	 1,063.9	 48.1				   –413.9		  2,178.8

Cash and cash equivalents at year-end 	 1,773.8	 2,186.0	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –482.6	 –	 3,477.1

86 Länsförsäkringar AB 2007

NOTE 52  TRANSITION TO IFRS FINANCIAL REPORTING, cont.

Financial position in conjunction with transition to IFRS, January 1, 2006

	 According	 New
 	 to 2005	 presentation	 Before IFRS
Consolidated balance sheet	 Annual Report	 format	 adjustments	 Comments

Assets according to new presentation format

Goodwill			   –

Other intangible assets 	 79.4	 101.4	 180.8	 From other receivables and assets, Banking Group

Deferred tax assets 	 30.9		  30.9

Tangible assets 	 81.0	 12.2	 93.1	 From other receivables and assets, Banking Group

[…]

–714.7	 –	 To accrued expenses and deferred income

Liabilities pertaining to direct insurance 	 189.5	 –189.5	 –	 To other liabilities

Liabilities pertaining to reinsurance 	 623.4	 –623.4	 –	 To other liabilities

Bond loans 	 2,688.0	 –2,688.0	 –	 To issued securities

Total shareholders’ equity, provisions and liabilities 	 80,477.5	 –	 80,477.5

In the column “According to 2005 Annual Report,” shareholders’ equity, provisions and liabilities in the balance sheet have been defined as lines in the balance sheet according to

the new presentation format. Some of the items in the former format have been divided into several lines in the new format or have been entirely transferred to new lines. The col-

umn “Before IFRS adjustments” shows 2006 balance-sheet items in the new presentation format.

88 Länsförsäkringar AB 2007

NOTE 52  TRANSITION TO IFRS FINANCIAL REPORTING, cont.

Financial position in conjunction with transition to IFRS, January 1, 2006

Adjustments

		  Consolidation 					   Jan. 1, 2006
	 Before adjustments, 	 Utile					   according
Consolidated balance sheet	 Jan. 1, 2006	 Dulci 2 HB	 IFRS 3	 IAS 19	 IAS 27 	 IAS 39	 to IFRS

Assets

Goodwill	 –						   –

Other intangible assets 	 180.8						   180.8

Deferred tax assets 	 30.9						   30.9

Tangible assets 	 93.1						   93.1

Owner-occupied property 	 5.6	 1,892.2	 201.5				   2,099.3

Shares in Länsförsäkringar Liv 	 452.0						   452.0

Shares and participations in associated companies 	 460.7	 –437.4					   23.4

Reinsurers’ portion of technical reserves 	 4,616.6						   4,616.6

Investment property 	 241.0						   241.0

Lending 	 47,402.0						   47,402.0

Change in value of hedge portfolios 	 –					   115.8	 115.8

Shares and participations 	 8,185.6					   –7.2	 8,178.3

Bonds and other interest-bearing securities  	 13,581.0				   107.8	 –5.3	 13,683.6

Derivatives 	 208.8					   430.3	 639.1

Other receivables 	 1,910.1	 9.4		  7.6			   1,927.1

Prepaid expenses and accrued income 	 564.7					   15.6	 580.2

Cash and bank balances 	 2,544.6	 48.1			   –413.9		  2,178.8

Total assets	 80,477.5	 1,512.3	 201.5	 7.6	 –306.0	 549.2	 82,441.9

Shareholders’ equity, provisions and liabilities

Shareholders’ equity

Share capital 	 629.8						   629.8

Other capital contributed 	 4,801.3						   4,801.3

Reserves 	 –					   –37.6	 –37.6

Profit brought forward 	 3,446.6		  11.5	 6.8		  7.9	 3,472.7

Shareholders’ equity attributable to the Parent Company’s shareholders 	 8,877.6	 –	 11.5	 6.8	 –	 –29.7	 8,866.2

Minority interests 	 0.0	 12.0	 133.6				   145.7

Total shareholders’ equity 	 8,877.6	 12.0	 145.0	 6.8	 –	 –29.7	 9,011.8

Provisions and liabilities

Subordinated debt 	 139.0						   139.0

Technical reserves 	 18,333.6						   18,333.6

Deferred tax liabilities 	 716.9		  56.4	 2.7		  –11.5	 764.5

Other provisions 	 65.9			   –1.9			   64.0

Issued securities 	 27,537.8					   440.8	 27,978.6

Deposits from the public 	 20,738.9				   –413.9		  20,325.1

Liabilities to credit institutions 	 308.4						   308.4

Derivatives reported as liabilities 	 334.0					   158.4	 492.4

Current tax liabilities 	 –						   –

Other liabilities 	 2,332.4	 1,500.2			   107.8	 1.8	 3,942.3

Accrued expenses and deferred income 	 1,092.9					   –10.7	 1,082.2

Total shareholders’ equity, provisions and liabilities	 80,477.5	 1,512.3	 201.5	 7.6	 –306.0	 549.2	 82,441.9

Länsförsäkringar AB 2007 89

NOTE 53 Valuation of assets and liabilities at fair value

	 Dec. 31, 2007	 Dec. 31, 2007	 Dec. 31, 2006	 Dec. 31, 2006

		  Carrying amount	 Fair value 		  Carrying amount	 Fair value

Financial assets

Shares in Länsförsäkringar Liv Försäkrings AB 		  461.2	 461.2		  452.0	 452.0

Lending		  67,040.0	 67,161.7		  53,884.6	 54,051.4

Change in value of hedge portfolios		  –247.7	 –247.7		  –101.4	 –101.4

Shares and participations 		  6,654.3	 6,654.3		  7,638.4	 7,638.4

Bonds and other interest-bearing securities 		  21,222.6	 21,222.6		  15,513.7	 15,513.7

Derivatives		  1,200.7	 1,200.7		  870.0	 870.0

Other changes		  2,641.7	 2,641.7		  1,428.0	 1,428.0

Prepaid expenses and accrued income		  769.6	 769.6		  404.0	 404.0

Cash and bank balances		  6,915.8	 6,915.8		  3,477.1	 3,477.1

Total financial assets		  106,658.2	 106,780.0		  83,566.5	 83,733.3

Financial liabilities

Subordinated debt		  114.0	 114.0		  114.0	 114.0

Securities issued		  48,600.1	 48,244.3		  34,282.1	 34,521.8

Deposits from the public		  29,350.7	 29,977.3		  23,459.4	 23,504.4

Liabilities to credit institutions		  707.2	 707.2		  351.0	 351.0

Derivatives		  606.2	 606.2		  787.5	 787.5

Other liabilities		  595.5	 595.5		  505.6	 505.6

Accrued expenses and deferred income		  1,549.5	 1,549.5		  559.3	 559.3

Total financial liabilities		  81,523.2	 81,794.0		  60,058.9	 60,343.6

The following methods have been used in the calculation of the fair value of interest-bearing assets and liabilities not valued at fair value in the balance sheet. For interest-bearing

assets and liabilities with a one-year fixed-interest period, STIBOR is used as the basis for determining fair value. For fixed-interest periods of more than one year, the swap curve is

used as the basis.

For other financial items, it is the company’s opinion that the carrying amount essentially reflects the fair value since the remaining term is relatively short.

[…]

Reclassification

Since Länsförsäkringar AB is responsible for the entire Group’s balances in the joint external bank account, Länsförsäkringar AB reports all interest and external interest income

from 2007. Subsidiaries’ shares are reported as interest expense to Group companies. Previously, only Länsförsäkringar AB’s share of interest of SEK 1.9 M was reported in the

Parent Company’s income statement.

These reclassifications are not an effect of RR 32:06.

IAS 39

The current buying rate is applied to the valuation of shares and participations instead of the price paid as previously and transaction costs are expensed directly.

Länsförsäkringar AB 2007

103

Note 28  IMPACT ON EARNINGS IN CONJUNCTION WITH TRANSITION TO RR 32:06 (IFRS), cont.

Financial position in conjunction with transition to RR 32:06 (IFRS) on December 31, 2006

	 According to			   According
	 Annual Report, 		  Adjustments 	  to RR 32
	 Dec. 31, 2006	 Reclassification	 IAS 39	 Dec. 31, 2006

Assets

Intangible assets

Capitalized development expenditure	 23.7			   23.7

Tangible assets

Land and buildings 	 5.6			   5.6

Equipment 	 57.4			   57.4

	 62.9			   62.9

Financial assets

Shares and participations in Group companies 	 6,123.4		  –452.0	 5,671.4

Loans to Group companies	 2,210.0			   2,210.0

Other securities held as fixed assets 	 –		  452.0	 452.0

	 8,333.4		  0.0	 8,333.4

Inventories 	 3.2			   3.2

Current receivables

Receivables from Group companies 	 339.7	 476.7		  816.4

Receivables from other related parties 	 77.0			   77.0

Other receivables 	 105.1			   105.1

Prepaid expenses and accrued income 	 24.4			   24.4

	 546.2	 476.7		  1,022.9

Current investments 	 1,711.9		  –0.7	 1,711.2

Cash and bank balances 	 628.2	 –276.4		  351.8

Total assets 	 11,309.6	 200.3	 –0.7	 11,509.1

Länsförsäkringar AB 2007

104

Note 28  IMPACT ON EARNINGS IN CONJUNCTION WITH TRANSITION TO RR 32:06 (IFRS), cont.

Financial position in conjunction with transition to RR 32:06 (IFRS) on December 31, 2006

	 According to			   According
	 Annual Report, 		  Adjustments 	  to RR 32
	 Dec. 31, 2006	 Reclassification	 IAS 39	 Dec. 31, 2006

Shareholders’ equity, provisions and liabilities

Restricted shareholders’ equity

Share capital  	 629.8			   629.8

Statutory reserve 	 4,801.3			   4,801.3

	 5,431.0			   5,431.0

Non-restricted shareholders’ equity

Share premium reserve

Hedging reserve 	 –		  –30.2	 –30.2

Profit brought forward 	 1,121.9		  –0.6	 1,121.3

Net profit for the year 	 1,195.1		  –0.3	 1,194.8

	 2,317.0		  –31.1	 2,285.9

Total shareholders’ equity 	 7,748.0		  –31.1	 7,716.9

Provisions

Provisions for pensions and similar commitments 	 41.5			   41.5

Other provisions 	 2.0			   2.0

	 43.6			   43.6

Long-term liabilities

Subordinated loans from regional insurance companies 	 114.0			   114.0

Bond loans 	 2,688.0		  5.0	 2,693.0

Deferred tax liabilities 	 27.9		  –12.1	 15.8

	 2,829.9		  –7.0	 2,822.8

Current liabilities

Accounts payable 	 46.8			   46.8

Liabilities to Group companies 	 422.1	 200.3		  622.4

Liabilities to other related parties 	 62.8			   62.8

Derivatives reported as liabilities	 –		  37.4	 37.4

Other liabilities 	 56.4			   56.4

Accrued expenses and deferred income 	 100.0			   100.0

	 688.1	 200.3	 37.4	 925.8

Total shareholders’ equity, provisions and liabilities 	 11,309.6	 200.3	 –0.7	 11,509.1

Reclassifications

A few adjustments have been made to bring the accounts more in line with applicable regulations. These adjustments are not an effect of RR 32:06.

The entire Group’s balances in the shared, external Group bank account are reported in cash and bank balances since the Parent Company Länsförsäkringar AB is responsible for

the agreement with the bank. Subsidiaries’ shares are reported as a liability to Group companies in Länsförsäkringar AB. Previously only Länsförsäkringar AB’s own share of the

Group account was reported as cash and bank balances.

The Parent Company’s bank balances in Länsförsäkringar Bank are reported as a receivable from Group companies instead of as cash and bank balances as previously. The item